504191447 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4238122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULO NERVO	12/07/2016
DENNIS VAN MELICK	12/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONA AB	
Street Address:	MURMANSGATAN 130, P.O. BOX 21074, SE-200 21	
City:	MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29584536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)297-2266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 298-9888

Email: angela.deoliveira@klaaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MALKIN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 8704 YATES DR., SUITE 125

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BONA US-23.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA DEOLIVEIRA
SIGNATURE:	/Angela DeOliveira/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=bonaus23.1_InvtoBonaAB#page1.tif source=bonaus23.1_InvtoBonaAB#page2.tif source=bonaus23.1_InvtoBonaAB#page3.tif

PATENT 504191447 REEL: 041049 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTORS

We, the undersigned, Paulo Nervo having an address of Heuvelseweg 10, 5528 AE Hoogeloon and, the Netherlands and Dennis van Melick having an address of Picardiehof 9, 5627 HK Eindhoven, the Netherlands, have agreed and hereby agree to assign to BONA AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden having a business address of Murmansgatan 130, P.O. Box 21074, SE-200 21, Malmo, Sweden (hereinafter "BONA"), in furtherance of our obligations to BONA and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BONA, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LIQUID CONTAINER BOTTLE ASSEMBLY

Inventors: Paulo Nervo and Dennis van Melick		
Filing Date: November 15, 2016	Serial No.:	29/584,536
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set for substitutes for said application for Letters Paten countries foreign thereto which may be granted extensions of said Letters Patent.	th therein, and any a t, and any and all Let	and all continuations, divisionals and ters Patents of the United States and of

We additionally authorize BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file applications in the name of the named inventors for Letters Patents in any country, to be held and enjoyed by BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, without undue delay, and without requiring payment of additional consideration to me, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents to BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to BONA, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications. To make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representation to obtain and enforce, for its own behalf, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesald, to issue to BONA, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patents for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

1

[Seal]

We further authorize and direct BONA (or its attorneys, nominees, assignees, or transferees) to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For the consideration set forth above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we also hereby assign to BONA all of our rights, title, and interest in and to all works of authorship embodied within said LIQUID CONTAINER BOTTLE ASSEMBLY without restriction and any derivations or modifications thereof including, without limitation, all rights of authorship, including copyright, associated therewith. In accordance with the assignment of rights set forth above, we further agree without requiring payment of additional consideration to us to execute any subsequent documents necessary to perfect the rights of BONA or its assignees in such works of authorship, including any additional assignments and applications for federal copyright registrations.

2

Dennis van Melick Date

State of Colorado

Before me this gray of generally appeared Dennis van Melick w

Before me this ______ day of _______, personally appeared Dennis van Melick, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

[Seal]

Attorney Docket No. Bona US-23.1